Group for the year ending 31 December 2009. As a result of the reassessment, the

Group has revised the fair value of the intangible assets at date of acquisition from

approximately HK$94,000,000 to approximately HK$75,220,000 and the Convertible

Preference Shares from approximately HK$369,535,000 to Nil. The estimate has

been prepared by the management on the basis of the accounting policies being

consistent in all material aspects with those currently adopted by the Group.

The impact of such reassessment on the consolidated statement of comprehensive

income and consolidated statement of financial position for the year ended 31 March

2009 are as follows:

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

1.4.2008 –

31.03.2009

HK$’000

Decrease in amortisation of intangible assets 500

Decrease in income tax credits (126)

Decrease in loss for the year 374

Chaoyue Group Limited
Interim Report 2009/10

15

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2009

3. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)
Consolidated statement of financial position

As at
31 March 2009

(originally stated) Adjustment

As at
31 March 2009

(restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Intangible assets 91,494 (18,280) 73,214
Goodwill 369,535 (369,535) –
Deferred taxation (22,873) 4,569 (18,304)
Non-voting convertible
 preference shares (383,620) 383,620 –

54,536 374 54,910

4. TURNOvER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION
An analysis of the turnover, which is also the Group’s turnover, for the period for both
continuing and discontinued operations, is as follows:

Six months ended
30 September

2009 2008
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Sale of goods 11,987 43,196
Contract revenue 5,774 –
Rental income 24,027 –
Royalty fee income 385 –

42,173 43,196

Continuing operations 42,173 –
Discontinued operation – 43,196

42,173 43,196

Chaoyue Group Limited
Interim Report 2009/10

16

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2009